No. 603, S.]

[Published July 9, 1955.

CHAPTER 357

AN ACT to amend chapter 124, laws of 1955, relating to the appropriation to pay the expenses of the criminal code advisory committee.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Chapter 124, laws of 1955, is amended to read:

(Chapter 124, laws of 1955) The legislative council is authorized to expend from any of its unexpended funds appropriated by s. 20.015 (1) of the statutes a sum not to exceed \$2,500 for the expenses of the criminal code advisory committee created by chapter 628, laws of 1953 * * * *. The

unencumbered and unexpended amount remaining of said \$2,500 on the effective date of this amendment shall constitute a nonlapsible appropriation to the council for the payment of such expenses of the committee.

Approved June 29, 1955.